337766

RESOLUTION NO. 825

WHEREAS, an election was held on March 8, 1977, for a portions of West Side Dayton & Mt. View/at which election the voters in Mason County voted upon the formation of a Fire Protection District to be known as Mason County Fire Protection West Side-Dayton District #16 and is further described as follows:

Beginning at the NE Corner of Sec. 3, T. 20 North, Range 4 West, W.M., thence seven miles West to the NW corner of Sec. 3, T. 20 North, Range 5, West, W.M. thence South six miles to the S.W. corner of Sec. 34, T. 20 North, Range 5, West, W.M. thence east eight miles to the SE corner of Sec. 35, T. 20 North, Range 4 West, W.M. thence North one mile to the NE corner of Sec. 35 T. 20 North, Range 4, West, W.M. thence East along the South line of Section 25, T. 20 North Range 4, West W.M. a distance of 1/2 mile, thence North 1/2 Mile, thence East 1/2 mile to the East 1/4 section corner of said Sec. 25, Township 20 N. Range 4, W.W.M. thence North 1/2 mile to the N.E. corner of Sec. 25, Township 20 N. Range 4, West. W.M. thence east along the south line of Sec. 19, Township 20 North, Range 3 West W.M. to an intersection with the city limits of the City of Shelton. Thence north along said city limits to an intersection with the quarter section line of Sec. 19 T. 20 North, Range 3, W.W.M. thence west to the west 1/4 corner of said Sec. 19, Township 20 North, Range 3 West W.M. thence north 1/2 mile to the N.E. corner of Sec. 24, T 20 North Range 4 West W.M. thence West two miles to the NW corner of Sec. 23, T. 20 N Range 4 West W.M. thence north three miles to the NE corner of Sec. 3 Township 20 North, Range 4 West, W.M. to the initial point of beginning of this description which includes the following sections: Sections 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23, 24, a portion of 25, 26, 27, 28, 29, 30, 31, 32, 33, 34, 35, Twp. 20 North, Range 4 West, W.M., Sections 1, 2, 3, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 22, 23, 24, 25, 26, 27, 34, 35, 36, Twp. 20 North, Range 5 West, W.M., and portion of Sec. 19, Twp. 20 North, Range 5 West, W.M.

WHEREAS, all of said requirements relating to the formation of Fire Protection District, under Chapter 52.04 RCW, have been accomplished; and

WHEREAS, the official canvass of said election shows 166 votes for and 2 votes against the formation of the District;

THEREFORE, since a majority vote is required for such formation, the election therefore passed.

DATED this 21st day of November, 1977.

177 129

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON

277 DEC 15 PM 4:22

Chairman

ATTEST

Auditor & Clerk of the Board

cc: Cmmrs. Aud., Elec. File,

J. Hudson

Incored Wil

Paged